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Chapter 194
AN ACT Relating to Use of Artificial Lights for Lighting Game.
Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

R. S., ¢. 37, § 97-A, additional. Chapter 37 of the Revised Statutes, as re-
vised, is amended by adding a new section g7-A, to read as follows:

‘Sec. g7-A. TUse of artificial lights for lighting game. The use of artificial
lights between I4 hour after sunmset and 14 hour before sunrise to illuminate,
jack, locate, attempt to locate or show up wild birds or animals shall be unlawful
during open season on deer, except as provided in section g4, and section 113,
subsection IV.

Effective September 16, 1961

Chapter 195
AN ACT Relating to Open Season on Black Bass Fishing,
Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

R. S, c. 37, § 44, sub-§ VI, additional. Section 44 of chapter 37 of the Re-
vised Statutes, as revised, is amended by adding a new subsection VI to read
as follows:

‘VI. Black bass. In any waters where the bag limit on black bass has been
removed by rule and regulation of the commissioner, the season on black bass
and the method of fishing for them shall be the same as for trout and salmon/’

Effective September 16, 1961

Chapter 196

AN ACT Repealing the Tri-State Authority for Collective Construction and
Operation of Institutions in Maine, New Hampshire and Vermont.

Be it enacted by the People of the ‘State of Muaine, as follows:

R. S., c. 28, repealed. Chapter 28 of the Revised Statutes is repealed.
c- ‘Effective September 16, 1961 '

Chapter 197

AN ACT Providing for a Compact with New England States for Confinement,
Treatment and Rehabilitation of Offenders.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

. R. 8, c. 27-C, additional. The Revised Statutes are amended by adding a
new chapter to be numbered 27-C, to read as follows:
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